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John Adamo vadamo9150@aol.com Conner Park Florist, Inc. Saint Clair 
Shores

Michigan

Jamie Adams jadams@flowershopnetwork.com Flower Shop Network, 
Inc.

Paragould Arkansas

Efrain Aguilar eaguilar22@att.net Efrain Aguilar (Shop 
Name TBD)

Stockton California

Tom Aikens toma@inbloomflorist.com In Bloom Florist Orlando Florida

Clay Atchison clay@mcadamsfloral.net McAdams Floral Victoria Texas

Karen Bachman kbachman@bachmans.com Bachman's, Inc. Minneapolis Minnesota

Susie Bachman 
West

sbachman@bachmans.com Bachman's, Inc. Minneapolis Minnesota

Sarah Bagle sarah@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Anna Ball aball@ballhort.com Ball Horticultural 
Company

West Chicago Illinois

Jennifer Barnard jen@tilliesflowers.com Tillie's Flower Shop Wichita Kansas

Jenny Behlings jennysfloral@goldenwest.net Jenny's Floral Custer South Dakota

Barbara Bilke madelinesflowers@sbcglobal.net Madeline's Flower Shop Edmond Oklahoma

Ryan Black ryan@jetfreshflowers.com Jet Fresh Flower 
Distributors

Miami Florida

Camilo Bleier cbleier@lagaitanacol.com Bogotá

Michael Boskey mboskey@cooksflorist.com Cook's Florist, Inc. Runnemede New Jersey

David Boulton dboulton65@gmail.com Flowers By George, Inc. Arlington Washington

Inez Braak itenbraak@floramart.com Pete Garcia Company Atlanta Georgia

Margey Breish Margey@pflorist.com Penny's by Plaza 
Flowers

Norristown Pennsylvania

Erin Brotherton ebrotherton@dwfwholesale.com DWF Wholesale Florist Denver Colorado

Samantha Brower Samantha.brower@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Linette Brown linette@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Emily Bucholz ebucholz@ftdi.com FTD, LLC Downers Grove Illinois

Patrick Busch pwb@lenbuschroses.com Len Busch Roses Plymouth Minnesota

Rick Canale rick@exoticflowers.com Exotic Flowers Boston Massachusetts

Maria Cermeno Blissfulblooms.info@gmail.com Blissful Blooms San Jose California

Nicholas Chang nicholas.chang@rosaprima.com Rosaprima Miami Florida

Debi Chedester dchedester@afeendowment.org American Floral 
Endowment

Alexandria Virginia

Rakini Chinery allansflowers@gmail.com Allan's Flowers Prescott Arizona
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Debbie Clark dclark@zeidlers.com Zeidler's Flowers & 
Garden

Evansville Indiana

Gregory Coleman greg@mayfieldflorist.com Mayfield Florist & 
Greenhouses

Tucson Arizona

Theresa Colucci meadowscent@msn.com Meadowscent Gardiner New York

Lani Conklin lconklin@drammechter.com Fox Point Farms 
Wholesale

Encinitas California

Trish Correa Trish@yourrunwayevent.com Runway Events New York New York

James Daly jdaly@SMITHERSOASIS.COM Floralife, Inc. Walterboro South Carolina

Erin Davidson erin.davidson@mcnamaraflorist.com McNamara Florist, LLC - 
Design Center

Fishers Indiana

Marie Davidson marie@studleys.com Studley Flower Gardens Rochester New 
Hampshire

Bianca Davis bianca@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Rick Davis rdavis@teleflora.com Teleflora, Inc. Doylestown Pennsylvania

Heather de Kok heather@heatherdekok.com Grower Direct Fresh 
Flowers Inc.

Edmonton Alberta

Joaquin de la Torre jdelatorre@ballsb.com Ball Horticultural 
Company

Miami Florida

Juana de la Torre juana.delatorre@ballsb.com Ball SB LLC Miami Florida

Pat Dearman pat.dearman@albertsons.com Albertsons Companies Boise Idaho

Wayne DeBey fleurman@sbcglobal.net The Flower Nook Salina Kansas

Cheryl Denham cheryl@azfamilyflorist.com Arizona Family Florist Phoenix Arizona

Kimberly Denis denisflowersllc@gmail.com Denis Flowers & Gifts New Milford New Jersey

Lawrence Derderian lawrence@myladysflorist.com My Lady's Florist Westland Michigan

Luis Diez sales2@valleysprings.co Valley Springs Miami Florida

Chris Drummond chris@pflorist.com Penny's by Plaza 
Flowers

Norristown Pennsylvania

Heather Drummond heather@pflorist.com Penny's by Plaza 
Flowers

Norristown Pennsylvania

Pamela Duperly 
Salazar

pduperly@eliteflower.com The Elite Flower Bogota

Sandra Duran sandra@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Jim Eckes jim@tietechnology.com Tie Technology LLC Bradenton Florida

Linda Elias linda.elias@albertsons.com Albertsons Companies Boise Idaho

Sherri Eriksrud seriksrud@bachmans.com Bachman's, Inc. Minneapolis Minnesota

David Espinoza david@springgardenflowershop.com Spring Garden Flower 
Shop

San Antonio Texas
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Tim Farrell farrelltim@aol.com Teleflora, Inc. Los Angeles California

Lesa Fenwick candlelightfloral@gmail.com Candlelight Floral & 
Gifts

Wayzata Minnesota

Diana Ferguson diana.ferguson@albertsons.com Albertsons Companies Boise Idaho

Cristina Fernandez 
Uribe

cristina.fernandez@carmel-flowers.com Flores Carmel S.A. Bogotá

Amanda Foglesong amandaf@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Miguel Freire miguel.freire@rosaprima.com Rosaprima Miami Florida

Jennifer Frisk jennifer@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Nick Fronduto nfronduto@jacobsonfloral.com Jacobson Floral Supply, 
Inc.

Boston Massachusetts

Kelvin Frye kfrye@syndicatesales.com Syndicate Sales Inc. Kokomo Indiana

Claudia Fuentes cfuentes@ayura.co Ayura SAS Eclipse/Pride 
Flowers

Bogotá

Bradley Gaines bgaines@unitedtexas.com Albertsons Companies Boise Idaho

Tim Galea tgalea@nortonsflowers.com Norton's Flowers & 
Gifts

Ypsilanti Michigan

Dave Garcia dgarcia@floramart.com Pete Garcia Company Atlanta Georgia

Tami Gasch blooms54110@gmail.com Brilliont Blooms Brillion Wisconsin

Gustavo Gilchrist gustavo@kennicott.com Kennicott Brothers - 
Chicago

Chicago Illinois

Jena Gizerskiy jena.gizerskiy@rosaprima.com Rosaprima Miami Florida

Allison Gjuka allisong@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Ben Glass ben@curate.co Curate Floral Software Saint Louis Missouri

Uri Goldstein uri.goldstein@danziger.com.co Danziger Bogotá

Brad Golter brad@longmontflorist.com Longmont Florist Inc. Longmont Colorado

Catalina Gómez catalinaarango@floresdeleste.com Flores Del Este Bogotá

Alvaro Gomez de la 
Torre

agomez@ballsb.com Ball SB LLC Bogotá

Marisa Guerrero marisa@debbiesbloomers.com Debbie's Bloomers El Paso Texas

Anntonette Guinn anntonette@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Hosanna Gutierrez hosanna@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Jeanne Ha jeanne@parkflorist.us Park Florist Takoma Park Maryland

Charlie Hall charliehall@tamu.edu Texas A&M University College Station Texas

Patrick Hall patrick@elanflowers.com Elan Flowers New York New York

Rachel Harrison rachel.harrison@ymail.com FTD Companies San Diego California
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Crystal Hedgpeth crystal.hedgpeth@safeway.com Albertsons Companies Boise Idaho

Katie Hendrick 
Vincent

katiehendrick@gmail.com Society of American 
Florists

Tampa Florida

Becky Hillis becky@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Frank Hofland fhofland@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Patricia Houck pathouck@thehouseofblooms.com Houck's House of 
Blooms

Sugar Land Texas

Jack Howard jhoward@teleflora.com Teleflora, Inc. Los Angeles California

Juan Hoyos jc.hoyos@dummenorange.com Dummen Orange Bogotá

Scott Isensee scott@frankadamswf.com Frank Adams Wholesale 
Florist

Portland Oregon

Chris Johnson chris@cafgs.org CalFlowers California 
Assn of Flower Growers 
& Shippers

San Francisco California

Michelle Jones michelle@flowersbymichelle.com Flowers by Michelle Las Vegas Nevada

Sonal Kapadia sonal.kapadia@gmail.com Conroy's Flowers Mission Viejo California

Barbara Keller info.allabloom@gmail.com All A' Bloom Lees Summit Missouri

Harrison Kennicott red@kennicott.com Kennicott Brothers - 
Chicago

Chicago Illinois

Paige Kennicott 
Jacques

paige@kennicottkuts.com Kennicott Kuts, LLC Union Grove Wisconsin

Kerri Kesler keslerflowers@icloud.com Blossoms and Blooms Marshall Illinois

Leanne Kesler leanne@floraldesigninstitute.com Floral Design Institute Portland Oregon

Robin Kilbride rkilbride@smithersoasis.com Smithers-Oasis - North 
American Operations

Kent Ohio

Sally Kobylinski sallyk@inbloomflorist.com In Bloom Florist Orlando Florida

John Kobylinski johnk@inbloomflorist.com In Bloom Orlando Florida

Meliha Kolasinac hello@scentandviolet.com Scent and Violet Houston Texas

Eddie Kraft ekraft@nanzkraft.com Nanz & Kraft Florist, Inc. Louisville Kentucky

Karin Krause kkrause@afeendowment.org American Floral 
Endowment

Alexandria Virginia

Bill LaFever bill@billdoran.com Bill Doran Company Rockford Illinois

Vonda LaFever vonda@flowerclique.com Flower Clique LLC Niceville Florida

Karen Laich flowergirlinc@gmail.com Flower Girl Bensalem Pennsylvania

Dwight Larimer dwight@dmcolor.com DESIGN MASTER color 
tool, inc.

Boulder Colorado

Juan Lecuona jl@deliflor.com Deliflor Rionegro
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Stacie Lee Banks sbanks@leesflowerandcard.com Lee's Flower & Card 
Shop, Inc.

Washington District of 
Columbia

Valerie Lee Ow vleeow@icloud.com J. Miller Flowers Oakland California

Nikki Lemler nikki@welkes.com Welke's Milwaukee 
Florist

Milwaukee Wisconsin

Paul Limbaugh paul@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Roxana Londono roxanalondono@floresaurora.com Flores Aurora S.A. Bogota

Kelly Mace kmace@smithersoasis.com Smithers-Oasis - North 
American Operations

Kent Ohio

Guillermo Mahecha guillermomahecha@dekkerchrysanten.
com

Dekker Chrysanten Bogotá

David Marin dmj@deliflor.com Deliflor Latin America Rionegro

Gino Marotta gmarotta@bloomnet.net BloomNet Carle Place New York

Carmen Marquez cmarquez@ballsb.com Ball SB LLC Miami Florida

Julie Martens 
Forney

julie@wordsthatbloom.com Society of American 
Florists

Millersburg Pennsylvania

Michael Martin mmartin@teleflora.com Teleflora, Inc. Los Angeles California

Nancy Martinez nmm@lenbuschroses.com Len Busch Roses Plymouth Minnesota

Susan Masko smasko@bachmans.com Bachman's, Inc. Minneapolis Minnesota

Danielle Mason dmason@teleflora.com Teleflora Oklahoma City Oklahoma

Karri Mast kmast@mellano.com Mellano & Company Wilmington Delaware

Norm Mathis norm@alliedfloral.com Suzann's Flowers Upland California

Karrie McCan cottagebloomsfloral@gmail.com Cottage Blooms Floral Carmel Indiana

Lottie McKinnon lmckinnon@teleflora.com Teleflora, Inc. Los Angeles California

Jodi McShan jodi@mcshan.com McShan Florist Dallas Texas

Michael Mellano mamellano@mellano.com Mellano & Company San Luis Rey California

Paula Melo paula@thegemsgroup.com Gems Group Miami Florida

Molly Menzie mmenzie@teleflora.com Teleflora, Inc. Los Angeles California

Molly Meulenbroek molly@studleys.com Studley Flower Gardens Rochester New 
Hampshire

Marvin Miller mnmiller@ballhort.com Ball Horticultural 
Company

West Chicago Illinois

Tom Moeller tmoeller@ftdi.com FTD, LLC Downers Grove Illinois

Loreyna Molina loreyna@thegemsgroup.com Gems Group Miami Florida

Carolina Morales Carolina_petra@hotmail.com Ball SB LLC Miami Florida

Kathy Murphy onecoflorist@yahoo.com Onecro Florist Bradenton Florida

Sundaram Natarajan sundar@gotflowers.com gotFlowers? Fremont California
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Terril Nell terrilnell@gmail.com American Floral 
Endowment

Brevard North Carolina

Christopher Norwood cnorwood@tiptonhurst.com Tipton & Hurst, Inc. Little Rock Arkansas

Marla O'Dell modell@floracraft.com FloraCraft Corporation Ludington Michigan

Carlos Oramas Carlos@thegemsgroup.com Gems Group Miami Florida

Jorge Ortega jortega@matinaflowers.com Martina Flowers Bogotá

Nicole Palazzo nicole@citylineflorist.com City Line Florist, Inc. Trumbull Connecticut

Cameron Pappas cpappas@nortonsflorist.com Norton's Florist Birmingham Alabama

Samantha Pascal Samantha@pflorist.com Penny's by Plaza 
Flowers

Norristown Pennsylvania

Kellynoreen Pascal events@pflorist.com Penny's by Plaza 
Flowers

Norristown Pennsylvania

Denise Patterson dpatterson@smithersoasis.com Smithers-Oasis - North 
American Operations

Kent Ohio

Laura Perkins laura.scheetz@albertsons.com Albertsons Companies Boise Idaho

Eric Peterson eric.peterson@thecontentworx.com the Content Worx Washington District of 
Columbia

Jim Phillip phillipjim@aol.com Phillip's Flowers & Gifts Westmont Illinois

José Phillips V josemaria.phillips@grchia.com Bogotá

Casey Pickney cpickney@teleflora.com Teleflora, Inc. Atlanta Texas

SURIA Pivaral Supivaral@gmail.com

Laura Polo lpolo@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Juan Ponce juanponce@dreamfarmscorp.com Dream Farms Tabacundo Pichincha

Michael Pugh michael@pughs.com Pugh's Flowers Memphis Tennessee

Maria Puyol mpuyol@stellar-farms.com Stellar Farms Doral Florida

David Quesada david@inverpalmasagent.com Asocolflores Bogotá

Kaitlin Radebaugh kaitlin@radebaugh.com Radebaugh Florist & 
Greenhouses

Towson Maryland

Andrew Ragusa andrewragusa12@gmail.com Penny's by Plaza 
Flowers

Norristown Pennsylvania

Lesli Rauch lrauch@bachmans.com Bachman's, Inc. Minneapolis Minnesota

Jose Restrepo jrestrepo@ayura.co Ayura SAS Bogotá

Alejandra Restrepo arestrepo@capiro.co Capiro Bogotá

Laura Rich lrich@smithersoasis.com Smithers-Oasis - North 
American Operations

Kent Ohio

Keith Rockcastle krockcastle@rockcastle.com Rockcastle Florist Rochester New York

Liza Roeser liza@fiftyflowers.com FiftyFlowers Boise Idaho
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Rebekkah Rosado Rebekkah@yourrunwayevent.com Runway Events New York New York

Holly Rund holly@kbflorist.com Kittelberger Florist Webster New York

Kirby Ryan kryan@teleflora.com Teleflora Los Angeles California

Bob Sabia events@nielsensflorist.com Nielsen's Florist & 
Garden Shop

Darien Connecticut

Danny Sanchez danny@southflorals.com South Florals LLC Miami Florida

Susie Sayger susie@hsfbonita.com Heaven Scent Flowers, 
Inc.

Bonita Springs Florida

Bill Schaffer bill@schafferdesigns.com Schaffer Designs Pennsauken New Jersey

Sandy Schroeck schsand@yahoo.com Len Busch Roses Eden Prairie Minnesota

Andy Schwartz andy@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Laura Shinall ldshinall@syndicatesales.com Syndicate Sales Inc. Daniel Island South Carolina

Nancy Shoemaker nancy.shoemaker@thecontentworx.com the Content Worx Lewisberry Pennsylvania

Kourtni Smith kourtni@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Renato Sogueco rsogueco@bloomnet.net BloomNet Jacksonville Florida

Augusto Solano asolano@asocolflores.org Asocolflores Bogotá

Yazmin Sotero yazmin@thegemsgroup.com Gems Group Miami Florida

Melanie Spilbeler mspilbeler@syndicatesales.com Syndicate Sales Inc. Kokomo Indiana

Lindsay Squires lindsay@tagawagardens.com Tagawa Greenhouses, 
Inc.

Centennial Colorado

Michelle Stefanon michelle@amore-fiori.com Amore Fiori Denver Colorado

Debora Steier Debora.Steier@albertsons.com Albertsons Companies Boise Idaho

Jackie Stephenson jackie.stephenson@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Anne Stewart astewart@smithersoasis.com Smithers-Oasis - North 
American Operations

Kent Ohio

Debbie Straub dstraub@mellano.com Mellano & Company Oceanside California

Jennifer Strickland jennifer@alphafern.net Alpha Fern Company Pierson Florida

Ken Tagawa ken@tagawas.com Tagawa Greenhouses, 
Inc.

Centennial Colorado

Alan Tanouye atanouye@smithersoasis.com Smithers-Oasis - North 
American Operations

Kent Ohio

Meredith Tober mtober@teleflora.com Teleflora, Inc. Los Angeles California

Heather Towne heatherltowne@gmail.com Flowers By Jennie-
Lynne

Fairless Hills Pennsylvania

Michael Trogdon burgeflowershop@gmail.com Burge Flower Shop, Inc. Asheboro North Carolina

Renee Tucci reneetucci@gmail.com Chalfont Pennsylvania
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Alex Tzoumas alex.tzoumas@thecontentworx.com the Content Worx Washington District of 
Columbia

Carlos Uribe cmuribe@capiro.co Flores El Capiro S.A. Medellín

Martin Uribe martin@colibriflowers.com Asocolflores Bogotá

Cristina Uricoechea proflora@asocolflores.org Asocolflores Bogotá

Roberto Villacis roberto.villacis@rosaprima.com Rosaprima Miami Florida

Heather Waits heather.waits1@bloomtastic.com Bloomtastic Florist Columbus Ohio

Claire Waldbart 
Kramer

waldbartflorist@sbcglobal.net Alex Waldbart Florist Saint Louis Missouri

Lenny Walker lenny@kennicott.com Kennicott Brothers - 
Chicago

Chicago Illinois

Raya Ward nielsen@nielsensflorist.com Nielsen's Florist & 
Garden Shop

Darien Connecticut

Misty Welborn mwelborn@mellano.com Mellano & Company Oceanside California

Lori Wheat flwrbuyer@aol.com Lafayette Florist, Gift 
Shop & Garden Center

Lafayette Colorado

Carma White sales@4seasonsflowers.com Four Seasons Flowers & 
Plants

San Diego California

Marcia Wilson mwilson@breensflorist.com Breen's Florist Houston Texas

Angelique Witcher angelique@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Alison Woodbury alison@accentdecor.com Accent Decor, Inc Norcross Georgia

Bruce Wright bruce@brucewrites.com Society of American 
Florists

Los Angeles California

Jade Wu jadexuanwu@gmail.com College Station Texas


